
               

                                              
                                              
                                              
                                                                                                                                                                       

        

Table 3-18.	 FEDERAL COAL LEASES, LICENSES, PERMITS, 
PREFERENCE RIGHT LEASE APPLICATIONS, AND 
LOGICAL MINING UNITS, FISCAL YEAR 2000

 Total as of
 September 30, 2000      Actions During Fiscal Year
 ______________________  _________________________________ 

Accepted 

Number Acres Number Acres Bonu s Bid 

Federal Coal Leases 

Competitive Nonregional Lease-by-Application Leases 

Alabama 1 1,378 0 0 $ 0 
Colorado 12 15,812 1 3,211  10,334,186 
Montana /b/ 1 1,401 1 1,401  4,416,000 
New Mexico 3 8,406 0 0  0 
North Dakota 6 1,950 0 0  0 
Oklahoma 9 14,654 0 0  0 
Utah 10 35,216 0 0  0 
Wyoming /c/ 15 26,121 2 5,206  1,957,456 

Total 57 104,938 4 9,818 $16,707,642 

Competitive Pre-FCLAA Leases 

Montana 12 22,691 0 0 0 
North Dakota 4 2,835 0 0 0 
Utah 64 62,829 0 0 0 
Wyoming 34 66,697 0 0 0 

Total 114 155,052 N/A N/A  N/A 

Competitive Regional Emergency/Bypass Leases 

Alabama 2 120 0 0 0 
Colorado 9 5,300 0 0 0 
Kentucky 1 1,430 0 0 0 
Montana 4 1,588 0 0 0 
New Mexico 1 3,856 0 0 0 
North Dakota 1 80 0 0 0 
Utah 6 5,343 0 0 0 
Wyoming 3 3,260 0 0 0 

Total 27 20,977 N/A N/A  N/A 



                                                    

                                                   

        

                                                                                                         

                                  

     

Table 3-18.	 FEDERAL COAL LEASES, LICENSES, PERMITS, 
PREFERENCE RIGHT LEASE APPLICATIONS, AND 
LOGICAL MINING UNITS, FISCAL YEAR 2000 – 
continued

 Total as of
 September 30, 2000  Actions During Fiscal Year
 ___________________  _____________________________ 

Accepted

 Number Acres Nu mber  Acre s  Bonus B id 

Competitive Regional Leases 

Alabama 2 8,050 0 0 0 
Colorado 21 27,631 0 0 0 
Kentucky 3 2,073 0 0 0 
Montana 7 4,825 0 0 0 
Utah 4 3,683 0 0 0 
Washington 1 241 0 0 0 
Wyoming 6 14,792 0 0 0 

Total 44 61,295 N/A N/A  N/A 

Exchange Leases 

Montana 1 9,445 0 0 0 
Utah 2 80 0 0 0 
Wyoming 5 4,730 1 599 0 

Total 8 14,255 1 599 N/A 

Preference Right Leases 

Colorado 20 33,130 0 0 0 
Montana 3 3,951 0 0 0 
New Mexico 8 14,970 0 0 0 
Oklahoma 4 9,676 0 0 0 
Utah 7 5,204 0 0 0 
Washington 1 280 0 0 0 
Wyoming 18 38,155 0 0 0 

Total 61 105,366 N/A N/A N/A 

Total Coal Leases 311 461,883 5 10,417 $16,707,642 



                                                    

                                                   

                                              
                                              
                                                                                                                                                               

                                  

Table 3-18.	 FEDERAL COAL LEASES, LICENSES, PERMITS, 
PREFERENCE RIGHT LEASE APPLICATIONS, AND 
LOGICAL MINING UNITS, FISCAL YEAR 2000 – 
continued 

Total as of

 September 30, 2000   Actions During Fiscal Year
 ______________________ 

Number Acres 

________________________________
 Accepted

Nu mber  Acre s  Bonus B id 

Preference Right Lease Applications 

Alaska 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Utah 

2 
1 

14 
3 

5,148 
5,102 

29,068 
6,354 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 20 45,672 N/A N/A N/A 

Coal Licenses 

Exploration Licenses 

Colorado 
Montana 
North Dakota 
Oklahoma 
Utah 
Wyoming 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
7 

9,733 
220 

4,031 
2,342 
3,436 

32,880 

1 
1 
1 
0 
1 
1

6,053 
220 

4,031 
0 

206 
269 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 14 52,642 5 10,779 N/A 

Licenses to Mine 

Colorado 
Montana 
New Mexico 

1 
1 
2 

10 
20 
12 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Total 4 42 N/A N/A N/A 

Total Coal Licenses 18 52,684 5 10,779 N/A 



                                                    

                          

                                                   

                                              
                                              
                                                                                                                                                               

                                  

                       

Table 3-18.	 FEDERAL COAL LEASES, LICENSES, PERMITS, 
PREFERENCE RIGHT LEASE APPLICATIONS, AND 
LOGICAL MINING UNITS, FISCAL YEAR 2000 – 
concluded 

Total as of

 September 30, 2000  Actions During Fiscal Year
 ______________________ 

Number Acres 

_____________________

Nu mber  Acre s  

___________
 Accepted

Bonus B id 

Logical Mining Units 

Colorado 
Montana 
New Mexico 
North Dakota 
Oklahoma 
Utah 
Wyoming 

11 
4 
3 
2 
2 
9 

17 

65,605 
60,706 
22,649 

5,523 
9,217 

80,682 
113,318 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 48 357,700 N/A N/A N/A 

/a/ 	 Authorized leases, licenses, and permits are shown, along with those logical mining units that were 
approved as of September 30, 2000.  Totals include new actions during the fiscal year as shown in the 
three right-hand columns.  New actions show the number of leases, licenses, and permits authorized 
and logical mining units approved with an effective date during the fiscal year.  Pending preference 
right lease applications are also shown.  

/b/	 The lease sale in Montana was completed late in Fiscal Year 1999, but the lease did not become 
effective until October 1999.  Therefore, this sale is shown for Fiscal Year 2000. 

/c/	 The lease sale in Wyoming was initiated in Fiscal Year 1999, but the lease was not issued until 
November 1999. Therefore, this sale is shown for Fiscal Year 2000.  One lease in Wyoming was 
segregated into two leases in December 1999, thereby creating another lease without any increase in 
acreage. 


